503538096 10/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3584723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRY J. BIELFELT	10/21/2015
TIMOTHY L. BRACHA	10/21/2015
MARK WELLMAN	10/21/2015
HENRY J. TOPIL	10/19/2015
CODY J. TOPIL	10/19/2015
TIMOTHY A. GESELL	10/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMPTE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	700 BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 800	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14921688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)504-1636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-502-1020
Email: blair@adventip.com
Correspondent Name: ADVENT, LLP

Address Line 1: 3930 SOUTH 147TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10256.0001USU1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYSON B. BENSON	
SIGNATURE:	/tyson b. benson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 8 source=102560001US01Assignment-FILED#page1.tif source=102560001US01Assignment-FILED#page2.tif source=102560001US01Assignment-FILED#page3.tif source=102560001US01Assignment-FILED#page4.tif source=102560001US01Assignment-FILED#page5.tif source=102560001US01Assignment-FILED#page6.tif source=102560001US01Assignment-FILED#page7.tif source=102560001US01Assignment-FILED#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, I/We, Terry J. Bielfelt, residing at 13116 Sky Park Drive, Omaha, NE 68137, Timothy L.

Bracha, residing at 2520 Childs Road W., Bellevue, NE 68147, Mark Wellman, residing at 5133 W. Vale

Street, Lincoln, NE 68524, Henry J. Topil, residing at 420 Butler Street, Rising City, NE 68658, Cody J. Topil,

residing at 205 N. Chestnut Street, Shelby, NE 68662 and Timothy A. Gesell, residing at 2182 Meadow Lane,

Seward, NE 68434, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Timpte Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of

Colorado, having an office at 700 Broadway, Suite 800, Denver, CO 80203, and its successors, assigns and

legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all

foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed

in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled ARMS FOR TRANSLATING A

TARP ROLLER ACROSS A TRAILER AND A TARP STOP FOR A TARP SUPPORTED BY THE TARP

ROLLER, Application No. 14/921,688 filed on October 23, 2015, and in and to the applications and all

divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent

which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the

rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues,

reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all

papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable

or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and

all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I/We authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of

protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any

application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all rights

of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral

authorization.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal

and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any

PATENT

REEL: 036871 FRAME: 0021

country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

orv L Bielfelt

(Date)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Twothy & Bracha Timothy L. Bracha 10/21/2015 (Date)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Mark Wellman

| 10/21/2015 | (Date)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Henry J. Zopil

(Data)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have herei	unto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below
	CAN TOUT
	Cody J. Popii.
	10-19-75
	(Date)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Timothy A. Gesell

PATENT REEL: 036871 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 10/23/2015